Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN247569 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170386300      Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

Technical Specification  Value
Kind of Equipment: SWFT eScooter
Type Designation: SWFT-SD14-BLK, SWFT-XPRP-BLK
Trademark:
FCC ID:
2APZ3SD (for model SWFT-SD14-BLK)
2APZ3 XPRP (for model SWFT-XPRP-BLK)
IC:
4238A-SD (for model SWFT-SD14-BLK)
4238A-XPRP (for model SWFT-XPRP-BLK)
HVIN: SWFT-SD14-BLK, SWFT-XPRP-BLK
PMN: SWFT eScooter
Rating:
DC 36.0V, 7.8AH Li-ion intergral
DC 42.0V, 1.5A (for charging mode)
Operating Voltage: DC 36.0V, 7.8AH Li-ion
Extreme Temperature
Range
-10ºC to +55ºC
Technical Specification of NFC
Operating Frequency: 13.56MHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: inductance coil Antenna
Antenna Gain: 0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Note: All information is provided by customer confirmation.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No. CN247569 002
Seite 9 von 20
Page 9 of 20
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. NFC mode
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- User Manual - Model Difference Letter
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No. CN247569 002
Seite 10 von 20
Page 10 of 20
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output to
measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted accordingly
in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the procedures
in ANSI C63.10: 2013
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed on model SWFT-XPRP-BLK in this report.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 3: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model Remark
Notebook Lenovo T14 PF-35VTG1
switching power
supply
Manufactured by: Guangzhou Ji
Yin Power Electronics Co., Ltd.
JY-
420150
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 2.0A
Output: 42.0Vdc, 1.5A
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
Technical Construction File (TCF).